
Place	 Dog	Name	 Primary	Owner	 Class	 Avg	Score	 Avg	Speed
	 1	 Anticipation’s	Up	In	Smoke	CDX	AX	AXJ	........................................... Marc	Ogle	....................... EXC	B	......100	............. 5.468
	 2	 Anticipation’s	Up	In	Smoke	CDX	AX	AXJ	........................................... Marc	Ogle	....................... EXC	A	......100	............. 5.223
	 3	 Ch	MACH	Paisley	Return	Engagement	UDX	...................................Patricia	Mullin	.................... EXC	B	......100	............. 5.0664
	 4	 MACH	Another	MGR	Spotted	At	CCR	............................................ Vicki	Z	King	..................... EXC	B	......100	............. 4.7768
	 5	 MACH2	Pinkus	Of	Warrenville	Acres	.................................................. Lisa	Miller	....................... EXC	B	......100	............. 4.7308
	 6	 Spotlight’s	Real	McCoy	CDX	RN	OA	AXJ	....................................... Kerry	Freeland	.................... EXC	B	......100	............. 4.6902
	 7	 Spotlgt’s	Sexy	Sadie	O’Lvrpool	VCD1	................................................. Harriet	Tate	...................... NOV	B	....100	............. 4.6479
	 8	 Dom-N-O’s	Sound	The	Alarm	CDX	MX	MXJ	.............................Donna	Dombourian................ EXC	B	......100	............. 4.6342
	 9	 OTCH	Patchmt’s	Sharp	Dressed	Man	UDX6	AX	AXJ	.................... Amy	D	Stephens	.................. EXC	A	......100	............. 4.6252
	10	 Longlast	Talisman	Mischief	Maker	CDX	RE	AX	MXJ........................Debbie	White	..................... EXC	B	......100	............. 4.5973

Place	 Dog	Name	 Primary	Owner	 Class	 Avg	Score	 Avg	Speed
	 1	 Anticipation’s	Up	In	Smoke	CDX	AX	AXJ	........................................... Marc	Ogle	....................... EXC	B	......100	............. 3.8281
	 2	 Anticipation’s	Up	In	Smoke	CDX	AX	AXJ	........................................... Marc	Ogle	....................... EXC	A	......100	............. 3.7473
	 3	 OTCH	Patchmt’s	Sharp	Dressed	Man	UDX6	AX	AXJ	.................... Amy	D	Stephens	.................. EXC	A	......100	............. 3.6748
	 4	 Ch	MACH	Paisley	Return	Engagement	UDX	...................................Patricia	Mullin	.................... EXC	B	......100	............. 3.6215
	 5	 Gidget	McCollum	AX	AXJ	............................................................... Faye	McCollum	................... EXC	A	......100	............. 3.4502
	 6	 Kmax	Chesmn	Tiaras	N	Tantrms	MX	MXJ	..................................... Holly	T	Waldrop	.................. EXC	B	......100	............. 3.4404
	 7	 MACH2	Pinkus	Of	Warrenville	Acres	.................................................. Lisa	Miller	....................... EXC	B	......100	............. 3.4222
	 8	 Dom-N-O’s	Sound	The	Alarm	CDX	MX	MXJ	.............................Donna	Dombourian................ EXC	B	......100	............. 3.4029
	 9	 Ch	Robbsdale	Can’t	Drive	Fiftyfive	CD	AX	MXJ	...............................Judy	K	Raven	..................... EXC	B	......100	............. 3.3991
	10	 MACH2	Alfredrich	Hotnight’n	Dallas	CDX	RE	OAP	OJP	............. Debra	Harrison	................... EXC	B	......100	............. 3.3463

Agility Top Ten Standard

Agility Top Ten JWW

Agility Top Spots

Novice	A	&	B	Standard
Place	 Dog	Name	 Primary	Owner	 Avg	Score	 Avg	Speed
	 1	 Hattrick’s	Steal	My	Heart	CDX	RA	NA	NAJ	................................................. Julie	S	Stillman	.................98.33	...........3.0492
	 2	 Anticipation	Penny	Layne	NA	........................................................................Donna	Jaccard..................98.33	...........2.4096
	 3	 Debonair’s	Light	My	Fire	CDX	NA	OAP	NAJ	AJP	...................................... Michelle	Gossett	................98.33	...........2.0827
	 4	 Brightspot	Lindty	Linus	UDX	NA	NAJ.......................................................... Elaine	Hamill	..................96.67	...........2.8967
	 5	 Spotlgt’s	Sexy	Sadie	O’Lvrpool	VCD1	..............................................................Harriet	Tate	....................95	................2.6781
	 6	 South	St’s	Hope	N	Inspiration	NA	NAJ	...........................................................Karen	Moore	...................95	................2.4224
	 7	 Ch	Snowood	Chicago	Koshare	NA	................................................................ Lynnda	Lenzen	.................95	................2.3916
	 8	 Gabriel	NA	NAJ	...........................................................................................Thomas	Navratil	................95	................2.0454
	 9	 Lakam’s	Spotted	Nibblefish	NA	NAJ	........................................................... Julia	Kamysz	Lane	...............93.33	...........2.6198
	10	 Ch	Troika’s	C’N	Spots	NA	.............................................................................Kimberly	Hahn	.................93.33	...........2.5563



Open	Standard
Place	 Dog	Name	 Primary	Owner	 Avg	Score	 Avg	Speed
	 1	 Vinland’s	Irish	Cream	CD	RN	OA	OAJ	NAP	NJP	..........................................Karen	L	West	..................99.33	...........2.4383
	 2	 Brightspot	Lindty	Linus	UDX	OA	OAJ	.......................................................... Elaine	Hamill	..................98.33	...........3.6331
	 3	 Thidwick	Spotaneous	Combustion	OA	AXJ	NAP	..................................... Donna	Dombourian	.............98.33	...........2.7198
	 4	 Sam	I	Am	OA	NAJ	......................................................................................... Gina	Babcock	..................96.67	...........2.9208
	 5	 South	St’s	Hope	N	Inspiration	OA	NAJ	...........................................................Karen	Moore	...................96.67	...........2.6651
	 6	 Anticipation’s	Up	In	Smoke	CD	OA	OAJ	..........................................................Marc	Ogle	.....................95	................3.0113
	 7	 Ch	Volunteer’s	Impromptu	Antcpn	OA	NAJ	................................................. Abbey	Overton	.................94	................2.3977
	 8	 Ch	Koira	Fyrlyte	Magic	Happens	RA	OA	OAJ	.............................................. Lynn	E	Luikart	.................93.33	...........2.6947
	 9	 Melody	Hot	To	Trot	OA	NAJ	NJP	................................................................Janet	Budzynski.................92.67	...........2.546
	10	 Driftwood	One	Hot	Boka	CD	RA	OA	NAJ	.................................................. Laurie	Isaacson	.................92.67	...........2.5346

Excellent	A	Standard
Place	 Dog	Name	 Primary	Owner	 Avg	Score	 Avg	Speed
	 1	 Anticipation’s	Up	In	Smoke	CD	AX	OAJ	..........................................................Marc	Ogle	...................100	................3.7473
	 2	 OTCH	Patchmt’s	Sharp	Dressed	Man	UDX6	AX	AXJ	.................................Amy	D	Stephens	..............100	................3.6748
	 3	 Gidget	McCollum	AX	AXJ	............................................................................Faye	McCollum	..............100	................3.4502
	 4	 Spotlight’s	Real	McCoy	UD	RN	AX	AXJ........................................................Kerry	Freeland	...............100	................3.3625
	 5	 Coorain	AX	OAJ	............................................................................................. Jane	Winkler	.................100	................3.2892
	 6	 Georja	Mimsy	Peaches	AX	OAJ	..................................................................... Jeannine	M	Jay	...............100	................3.1567
	 7	 A	To	Z	Who’s	The	Boss	AX	NAP	AXJ	............................................................ Carla	R	Baker	................100	................3.1357
	 8	 Ch	Legacy	N	Hattrick’s	Lancelot	CD	RN	AX	NAJ	........................................Bridget	Telencio	..............100	................3.0351
	 9	 Ch	London’s	Blackberry	Sage	CD	RN	AX	AXJ	OAP	AJP	................................. Karen	West	....................98	................2.7222
	10	 Polo	Vanderbear	CD	RN	AX	AXJ	OAP	OJP	...................................................Karen	L	West	..................97	................2.7826

Excellent	B	Standard
Place	 Dog	Name	 Primary	Owner	 Avg	Score	 Avg	Speed
	 1	 Anticipation’s	Up	In	Smoke	CD	AX	OAJ	..........................................................Marc	Ogle	...................100	................3.8281
	 2	 Ch	MACH	Paisley	Return	Engagement	UDX	................................................Patricia	Mullin	...............100	................3.6215
	 3	 Kmax	Chesmn	Tiaras	N	Tantrms	MX	MXJ	..................................................Holly	T	Waldrop	..............100	................3.4404
	 4	 MACH2	Pinkus	Of	Warrenville	Acres	...............................................................Lisa	Miller	...................100	................3.4222
	 5	 Dom-N-O’s	Sound	The	Alarm	CDX	MX	MXJ	......................................... Donna	Dombourian	...........100	................3.4029
	 6	 Ch	Robbsdale	Can’t	Drive	Fiftyfive	CD	AX	MXJ	........................................... Judy	K	Raven	................100	................3.3991
	 7	 MACH2	Alfredrich	Hotnight’n	Dallas	CDX	RA	NAP	NJP	..........................Debra	Harrison	...............100	................3.3463
	 8	 MACH	Arson	................................................................................................Jane	W	Winkler	..............100	................3.3169
	 9	 Ch	OTCH	Lakeshore’s	The	Alvinator	UDX21	MX	MXJ	............................... Elaine	Hamill	................100	................3.2829
	10	 MACH5	Smokey	Seymour	Spots	CD	........................................................... Charles	L	Kocur	..............100	................3.2747

Novice	Preferred	Standard
Place	 Dog	Name	 Primary	Owner	 Avg	Score	 Avg	Speed
	 1	 Polo	Vanderbear	CD	RN	AX	AXJ	OAP	OJP	...................................................Karen	L	West	................100	................2.5807
	 2	 MACH2	Alfredrich	Hotnight’n	Dallas	CDX	RA	NAP	NJP	..........................Debra	Harrison	.................98.33	...........3.2787
	 3	 Ets	Northstar’s	Run	Amuck	OA	AXJ	NAP	....................................................... Jeri	Jennings	...................98.33	...........2.645
	 4	 Pallas	Athena	NAP	........................................................................................... Jane	Winkler	...................98.33	...........2.4203
	 5	 Ch	London’s	Blackberry	Sage	CD	RN	AX	AXJ	OAP	AJP	................................. Karen	West	....................98.33	...........2.4051
	 6	 Dixie	RN	NAP	.................................................................................................. Jane	Neely	.....................98.33	...........1.8864
	 7	 Raven’s	Keep’s	Little	Devil	CDX	RE	OA	AXJ	NAP	NJP	...............................Kristine	Carlsson	................96.67	...........2.3508
	 8	 Spca’s	Lone	Star	Sensation	NAP	........................................................................ Tara	Walter	....................95	................1.8685
	 9	 Kanasta’s	Alison	Wonderland	CD	RN	NA	NAP	OAJ	NJP	.............................Elizabeth	Devin.................91.67	...........1.5721



Open	Preferred	Standard
Place	 Dog	Name	 Primary	Owner	 Avg	Score	 Avg	Speed
	 1	 MACH2	Alfredrich	Hotnight’n	Dallas	CDX	RE	OAP	OJP	..........................Debra	Harrison	...............100	................3.4023
	 2	 Ch	Checkered	Flag	Let’s	Rock	CD	RA	NA	NAJ	OAP	OJP	.............................Yvette	Adney	.................100	................2.5511
	 3	 Debonair’s	Light	My	Fire	CDX	NA	NAJ	OAP	AJP	...................................... Michelle	Gossett	................96.67	...........2.3088
	 4	 Ch	London’s	Blackberry	Sage	CD	RN	AX	AXJ	OAP	AJP	................................. Karen	West	....................96.33	...........2.4411
	 5	 Polo	Vanderbear	CD	RN	AX	AXJ	OAP	OJP	...................................................Karen	L	West	..................93.33	...........2.4679
	 6	 Lakeshore	Splendid	Spirit	CD	AX	AXJ	OAP	NJP	...........................................Marilyn	Kraus	..................93.33	...........2.1148
	 7	 Devil	In	My	Eye	Maggie	Mae	AX	AXJ	OAP	OJP	........................................... Dwight	Boice	..................92.67	...........2.498

Excellent	B	Preferred	Standard
Place	 Dog	Name	 Primary	Owner	 Avg	Score	 Avg	Speed
	 1	 Olivia’s	Chocolate	Chip	CD	RN	MX	MXJ	AXP	AJP	....................................Joanne	E	Blewett	................99.25	...........2.7661

Novice	A	&	B	JWW
Place	 Dog	Name	 Primary	Owner	 Avg	Score	 Avg	Speed
	 1	 Spotlgt’s	Sexy	Sadie	O’Lvrpool	VCD1	..............................................................Harriet	Tate	..................100	................4.6479
	 2	 Ch	Troika’s	C’N	Spots	NA	NAJ	.....................................................................Kimberly	Hahn	...............100	................3.59
	 3	 Debonair’s	Light	My	Fire	CDX	NA	NAJ	OAP	AJP	...................................... Michelle	Gossett	................99.67	...........3.1767
	 4	 Firebuster	Force	B	With	U	NAJ	......................................................................Amy	Reinhold	..................98.33	...........4.9241
	 5	 Brightspot	Lindty	Linus	UDX	NAJ	................................................................ Elaine	Hamill	..................98.33	...........3.9697
	 6	 Hattrick’s	Steal	My	Heart	CDX	RN	NAJ	....................................................... Julie	S	Stillman	.................98.33	...........3.8635
	 7	 Ch	Volunteer’s	Impromptu	Antcpn	NA	NAJ	................................................. Abbey	Overton	.................97.33	...........3.3441
	 8	 South	St’s	Hope	N	Inspiration	NAJ	.................................................................Karen	Moore	...................96.33	...........3.6278
	 9	 Ch	Proctor’s	Dappled	Hi-Society	NAJ	............................................................. Mary	Moore	...................96.33	...........2.9536
	10	 Little	Man	NA	NAP	..........................................................................................Dot	Homa	....................95.67	...........3.0615

Open	JWW
Place	 Dog	Name	 Primary	Owner	 Avg	Score	 Avg	Speed
	 1	 South	St’s	Hope	N	Inspiration	OA	OAJ	...........................................................Karen	Moore	.................100	................4.0237
	 2	 Ch	Legacy	N	Hattrick’s	Lancelot	CD	RN	AX	OAJ	........................................Bridget	Telencio	..............100	................3.5727
	 3	 Kanasta’s	Alison	Wonderland	CD	NA	OAJ	NJP	............................................Elizabeth	Devin.................99.33	...........3.284
	 4	 Brightspot	Lindty	Linus	UDX	OA	OAJ	.......................................................... Elaine	Hamill	..................98.33	...........4.6733
	 5	 Spotlgt’s	Sexy	Sadie	O’Lvrpool	VCD1	OAJ	......................................................Harriet	Tate	....................98.33	...........4.3671
	 6	 Hattrick’s	Dream	Come	True	UD	RN	OA	OAJ	............................................. Julie	S	Stillman	.................98.33	...........4.177
	 7	 Sam	I	Am	OA	OAJ	......................................................................................... Gina	Babcock	..................98.33	...........4.1583
	 8	 Ch	Paisley’s	I	Can’t	Drive	Fifty	Five	OA	OAJ	...................................................Patty	Sullivan	..................98.33	...........4.0183
	 9	 Ch	Thidwick	Concert	In	The	Park	RN	NA	OAJ	......................................... Carolyn	W	Smith	...............98.33	...........3.9995
	10	 Paisley	Heart’s	A	Fire	CDX	TD	RN	OA	OAJ	...........................................Elizabeth	Simendinger	...........98.33	...........3.652	

Excellent	A	JWW
Place	 Dog	Name	 Primary	Owner	 Avg	Score	 Avg	Speed
	 1	 Anticipation’s	Up	In	Smoke	CDX	AX	AXJ	........................................................Marc	Ogle	...................100	................5.223
	 2	 OTCH	Patchmt’s	Sharp	Dressed	Man	UDX6	AX	AXJ	.................................Amy	D	Stephens	..............100	................4.6252
	 3	 Spotlight’s	Real	McCoy	CDX	RN	OA	AXJ	.....................................................Kerry	Freeland	...............100	................4.2547
	 4	 South	St’s	Hope	N	Inspiration	RN	OA	AXJ	....................................................Karen	Moore	.................100	................3.9819
	 5	 Sommersprosse	Beignet	OA	AXJ	.................................................................... Becky	Stenberg	.................97	................3.6602
	 6	 Moorcroft	Master	Of	Disaster	CDX	RA	AX	AXJ	......................................... Rebecca	A	Jahnke	...............95	................3.9123
	 7	 Polo	Vanderbear	CD	RN	AX	AXJ	OAP	OJP	...................................................Karen	L	West	..................95	................3.6395
	 8	 Ch	London’s	Blackberry	Sage	CD	RN	AX	AXJ	OAP	AJP	................................. Karen	West	....................90	................3.4214	



Excellent	B	JWW
Place	 Dog	Name	 Primary	Owner	 Avg	Score	 Avg	Speed
	 1	 Anticipation’s	Up	In	Smoke	CDX	AX	AXJ	........................................................Marc	Ogle	...................100	................5.468
	 2	 Ch	MACH	Paisley	Return	Engagement	UDX	................................................Patricia	Mullin	...............100	................5.0664
	 3	 MACH	Another	MGR	Spotted	At	CCR	.........................................................Vicki	Z	King	.................100	................4.7768
	 4	 MACH2	Pinkus	Of	Warrenville	Acres	...............................................................Lisa	Miller	...................100	................4.7308
	 5	 Spotlight’s	Real	McCoy	CDX	RN	OA	AXJ	.....................................................Kerry	Freeland	...............100	................4.6902
	 6	 Dom-N-O’s	Sound	The	Alarm	CDX	MX	MXJ	......................................... Donna	Dombourian	...........100	................4.6342
	 7	 Longlast	Talisman	Mischief	Maker	CDX	RE	AX	MXJ	.................................... Debbie	White	................100	................4.5973
	 8	 Gidget	McCollum	AX	AXJ	........................................................................... Faye	Mc	Collum	..............100	................4.5159
	 9	 MACH5	Smokey	Seymour	Spots	CD	........................................................... Charles	L	Kocur	..............100	................4.5136
	10	 Ch	Robbsdale	Can’t	Drive	Fiftyfive	CD	AX	AXJ	............................................. Judy	K	Raven	................100	................4.4914

Novice	Preferred	JWW
Place	 Dog	Name	 Primary	Owner	 Avg	Score	 Avg	Speed
	 1	 Ch	London’s	Blackberry	Sage	CD	RN	AX	AXJ	OAP	AJP	................................. Karen	West	..................100	................3.9911
	 2	 A	To	Z	Mad	About	You	NAJ	NJP	................................................................... Carla	R	Baker	................100	................3.5688
	 3	 Polo	Vanderbear	CD	RN	AX	AXJ	OAP	OJP	...................................................Karen	L	West	................100	................3.5083
	 4	 MACH2	Alfredrich	Hotnight’n	Dallas	CDX	RA	NAP	NJP	..........................Debra	Harrison	.................98.33	...........4.8117
	 5	 Pallas	Athena	NAP	NJP	................................................................................... Jane	Winkler	...................98.33	...........4.7574
	 6	 Shandrydan’s	The	Natural	MX	MXJ	NJP	..................................................... Gabriella	Ravani	................98.33	...........3.6373
	 7	 Robinwood	Peach	State	Imp	NAJ	NJP	.........................................................Mary	Jane	Bergin	...............98.33	...........2.7855
	 8	 Cherry-Valley’s	Oreo	Express	CDX	RA	NAP	NJP	...................................... Renelle	M	Grajales	..............95	................2.7638
	 9	 Dixie	RN	NAP	NJP	.......................................................................................... Jane	Neely	.....................95	................2.3506
	10	 Raven’s	Keep’s	Little	Devil	CDX	RE	OA	AXJ	NAP	NJP	...............................Kristine	Carlsson	................94	................3.2143

Open	Preferred	JWW
Place	 Dog	Name	 Primary	Owner	 Avg	Score	 Avg	Speed
	 1	 Ch	Costa	Coast	Timeout	OA	OAJ	NAP	OJP	................................................Christine	Prince	................98.33	...........4.2466
	 2	 MACH2	Alfredrich	Hotnight’n	Dallas	CDX	RE	OAP	JP	..............................Debra	Harrison	.................98.33	...........4.2239
	 3	 Shandrydan’s	The	Natural	MX	MXJ	OJP	..................................................... Gabriella	Ravani	................98.33	...........3.8571
	 4	 Devil	In	My	Eye	Maggie	Mae	AX	NAP	AXJ	OJP	........................................... Dwight	Boice	..................98.33	...........3.5442
	 5	 Polo	Vanderbear	CD	RN	AX	AXJ	OAP	OJP	...................................................Karen	L	West	..................98.33	...........3.5055
	 6	 Ch	London’s	Blackberry	Sage	CD	RN	AX	AXJ	OAP	AJP	................................. Karen	West	....................98.33	...........3.296
	 7	 Ch	Checkered	Flag	Let’s	Rock	CD	RA	NA	NAJ	OAP	OJP	.............................Yvette	Adney	...................97	................3.1371
	 8	 Kanasta’s	Alison	Wonderland	CD	RN	NA	NAP	OAJ	OJP	.............................Elizabeth	Devin.................96.67	...........3.0142
	 9	 Lakeshore	Splendid	Spirit	CD	AX	AXJ	OAP	OJP	...........................................Marilyn	Kraus	..................96	................3.2271
	10	 Debonair’s	Light	My	Fire	CDX	NA	NAJ	OAP	AJP	...................................... Michelle	Gossett	................95.33	...........3.2533

Excellent	A	Preferred	JWW
Place	 Dog	Name	 Primary	Owner	 Avg	Score	 Avg	Speed
	 1	 Shandrydan’s	The	Natural	MX	MXJ	AJP	...................................................... Gabriella	Ravani	..............100	................4.0306
	 2	 Ch	London’s	Blackberry	Sage	CD	RN	AX	AXJ	OAP	AJP	................................. Karen	West	....................97	................3.3393
	 3	 Tasmanian	Zack	OA	OAJ	OAP	AJP	............................................................Susan	E	Dickerson	..............97	................3.2654
	 4	 Debonair’s	Light	My	Fire	CDX	NA	NAJ	OAP	AJP	...................................... Michelle	Gossett	................96	................3.2343

Excellent	B	Preferred	JWW
Place	 Dog	Name	 Primary	Owner	 Avg	Score	 Avg	Speed
	 1	 Robin’s	Riden	The	Hwy.	To	My	Heart	UD	AX	AXJ	AXP	AJP	RE	................. Machell	S	Koss	...............100	................3.6273
	 2	 Ch	Andiron’s	Crystal	Clear	OA	NAJ	OAP	AJP	.............................................. Patricia	Martin	...............100	................3.567
	 3	 Stone	Hill’s	Good	To	Be	King	UD	OA	OAJ	AJP	RE	TD	............................. Linda	B	Kaufman	.............100	................3.5318
	 4	 Olivia’s	Chocolate	Chip	CD	RN	MX	AXP	AXJ	AJP	.....................................Joanne	E	Blewett	..............100	................3.5246




